

March 3, 2014

Ms. Ellen Satlof Youth Sports Safety Alliance National Athletic Trainers Association 1620 Valwood Pkwy Suite 115 Carrollton, TX 75006

Ms. Satlof,

Athletico Physical Therapy pledges our support to the Youth Sports Safety Alliance.

We feel that the Youth Sports Safety Alliance is aligned with our core purpose which is to help people enhance their health and quality of life. In addition, Athletico's core values of Patient/Client Satisfaction, Accountability, Continuous Improvement, and Teamwork also support the call to action which includes elements of research, education, and safety.

Athletico was founded on the basis of athletic training in 1991. Our growth has been based on the dedication of our founder, Mark Kaufman, PT/ATC, which has been replicated by our current department of over 210 certified athletic trainers in the states of Illinois, Indiana, and Wisconsin. Our athletic training services include an extensive network of medical professionals, clubs, high schools, colleges, and professional franchises that we work with on a daily basis. Together we support and live the Youth Sports Safety Alliance's call to action. I am confident that with our growth will come more opportunities for certified athletic trainers to educate the community on the importance of research, education, and safety in athletics.

Thank you for your time and consideration of Athletico. We are honored to be an active participant with the Youth Sports Safety Alliance and look forward to what the future may hold for the partners of this venture.

Sincerely,

Jason Bannack, MS, ATC

Director of Athletic Training Services

Athletico Physical Therapy

625 Enterprise Drive

Oak Brook, IL 60523

jbannack@athletico.com

630.575.6211

@Illibuck1



















